
 Programma Scientifico 

10.00 - 10.15  Saluto ai partecipanti

10.15 - 11.00  Alessia Capone 
Unità di Neuroimmunologia, Fondazione Santa Lucia, Roma
“New regulators of human T helper 17 differentiation” 

11.00 - 11.30  Coffee break 

11.30 - 12.15  Eva Piano Mortari  
Ospedale Pediatrico Bambino Gesù, Roma
“Distinct subsets of human memory B cells define the strategy  
of the human memory response during pregnancy and in the elderly” 

12.15 - 13.00  Sonia Simonetti  
Istituto di Biologia e Patologia Molecolari, CNR, Roma
Dipartimento di Medicina Molecolare, Università Sapienza, Roma
now at Università Campus Bio-Medico, Roma
“Antigen-specific CD8 T cells in cell cycle circulate in the blood after vaccination” 

13.00 - 14.00  Buffet Lunch

14.00 - 15.00  Invited speaker:  Melanie Wencker
Centre International de Recherche en Infectiologie (CIRI), Lyon, France
“Molecular insight into memory CD8 T-cells tissue residency”

15.00 - 15.45  Michela Muscolini 
Istituto Pasteur Italia, Roma
“Combination strategies to augment oncolytic virotherapy of cancer”

15.45 - 16.45  Invited speaker: Antonio Sica 
Department of Pharmaceutical Sciences,  
Università del Piemonte Orientale “Amedeo Avogadro”, Novara
Humanitas Clinical and Research Center, Rozzano, Milano
“Heterogeneity of myeloid cells in cancer”

16.45 - 17.00  Chiusura dei lavori

 
 Speakers 

Antonio Sica (Invited Speaker)  
Department of Pharmaceutical Sciences,  
Università del Piemonte Orientale “Amedeo Avogadro”, Novara
Humanitas Clinical and Research Center, Rozzano, Milano
antonio.sica@uniupo.it

Melanie Wencker (Invited Speaker)
Centre International de Recherche en Infectiologie (CIRI),  
Lyon, France
melanie.wencker@inserm.fr

Alessia Capone 
Unità di Neuroimmunologia, Fondazione Santa Lucia, Roma 
a.capone@hsantalucia.it

Eva Piano Mortari  
Unità di Fisiopatologia dei linfociti B, Area di Immunologia, 
Ospedale Pediatrico Bambino Gesù, Roma
eva.pianomortari@gmail.com

Michela Muscolini 
Istituto Pasteur Italia, Roma
michela.muscolini@istitutopasteur.it

Sonia Simonetti
Istituto di Biologia e Patologia Molecolari, CNR, Roma
Dipartimento di Medicina Molecolare, Università Sapienza, Roma
now at Università Campus Bio-Medico, Roma
s.simonetti@unicampus.it
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 Comitato Scientifico ed Organizzatore 
 

Vincenzo Barnaba
Dipartimento di Medicina Interna e Specialità Mediche
Università La Sapienza, Roma
vincenzo.barnaba@uniroma1.it

Luca Battistini
Unità di Neuroimmunologia
Fondazione Santa Lucia, Roma
l.battistini@hsantalucia.it

Francesca Di Rosa 
Istituto di Biologia e Patologia Molecolari
Consiglio Nazionale delle Ricerche, Roma
francesca.dirosa@cnr.it 
francesca.dirosa@uniroma1.it 

Angela Santoni 
Dipartimento di Medicina Molecolare
Università La Sapienza, Roma
angela.santoni@uniroma1.it

Consiglio Nazionale delle Ricerche

Aula Convegni CNR
Piazzale Aldo Moro, 7
Ingresso via dei Marrucini

Venerdì - 12 luglio 2019 

La partecipazione è gratuita ma la registrazione 
è obbligatoria su www.eemservices.com/gri.html

Con il Patrocinio di Con il contributo non condizionante di


